

Proposal BB

Date Heard:

Vote:

ARTICLE 7:12

Problem: There is no deadline to appeal an LNC decision.

Solution: Put in a definite deadline just like other appeal items.

Benefits: Provides stability and clarity.

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
<p>ARTICLE 7: NATIONAL COMMITTEE</p> <p>[...]</p> <p>12. Upon appeal by ten percent of the delegates credentialed at the most recent regular convention or one percent of the Party sustaining members the Judicial Committee shall consider the question of whether or not a decision of the National Committee contravenes specified sections of the bylaws. If the decision is vetoed by the Judicial Committee, it shall be declared null and void.</p>	<p>ARTICLE 7: NATIONAL COMMITTEE</p> <p>[...]</p> <p>12. Upon appeal by ten percent of the delegates credentialed at the most recent regular convention or one percent of the Party sustaining members the Judicial Committee shall consider the question of whether or not a decision of the National Committee contravenes specified sections of the bylaws. <u>Such an appeal must be filed within ninety days of the decision.</u> If the decision is vetoed by the Judicial Committee, it shall be declared null and void.</p>	<p>ARTICLE 7: NATIONAL COMMITTEE</p> <p>[...]</p> <p>12. Upon appeal by ten percent of the delegates credentialed at the most recent regular convention or one percent of the Party sustaining members the Judicial Committee shall consider the question of whether or not a decision of the National Committee contravenes specified sections of the bylaws. Such an appeal must be filed within ninety days of the decision. If the decision is vetoed by the Judicial Committee, it shall be declared null and void.</p>

SPONSORS: Harlos

MARK-UP LEGEND

- In replacements, deletions precede additions.
- Deletions are in ***red bold italic strikethrough***.
- Additions are in **blue bold underline**.
- Per LPUS Bylaws, Article XVII, Section 1, the bylaws require a 2/3 vote to pass.
- Per RONR t8 #13, the convention special rules of order require a 2/3 vote with notice or a majority of the entire convention membership